BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA - GRAND CANYON COUNCIL

Four Peaks District Pinewood Derby 2013

Saturday, March 23, 2013

at the LDS Chapel located at 6840 E. Gold Dust Ave., Scottsdale, AZ

Who's Eligible? Any Cub Scout in Four Peaks District that would like to race, <u>regardless of their</u> <u>placement in the Pack race</u>. All are welcome!

Registration: <u>YOU MUST REGISTER ONLINE</u> on the Pinewood Derby registration page in the Four Peaks District Section of the Grand Canyon Council website at <u>http://www.grandcanyonbsa.org/</u>. Deadline is March 20, 2013 at 11:59 PM MST - register early before the ranks fill up!

Registration Cost: Only **\$5.00** per entrant and will include a recognition item for all Cub Scout participants.

New for 2013: Open Class Racing!

(for siblings, parents, Scout Leaders, friends, acquaintances, relatives, or anyone else...) For more details, see the Official Rules posted on the Four Peaks District website.

Schedule of Activities		
Rank	Check-In Time	Race Time
Webelos II	8:00 AM - 8:45 AM	9:00 AM
Webelos I	9:00 AM - 9:45 AM	10:00 AM
Bears	10:00 AM - 10:45 AM	11:00 AM
Wolves	11:00 AM - 11:45 AM	12:00 PM
Tiger Cubs	12:00 PM - 12:45 PM	1:00 PM
District Championship		2:00 PM
Open Class (new!)	2:00 PM - 2:45 PM	3:00 PM
Racers must check in on time - don't be late!!		

Awards: Trophies will be awarded to the top 4 fastest cars from each rank - and there will be trophies for the 4 fastest cars in the championship round!

Rules: The 2013 Four Peaks District Pinewood Derby will be using a <u>new and revised set of rules</u> this year that are <u>different from the standard Grand Canyon Council Rules</u>. Racers must review and abide by the District Rules, available at the District Pinewood Derby website.

RULES WILL BE ENFORCED

Questions? Contact: Richard Moeur, Co-Chair, (602) 909-8451, <u>rcmoeur@aol.com</u> Bob Weaver, Co-Chair, (602) 867-7043, <u>jusbobweaver@gmail.com</u>

Have Fun and Good Luck!!